

MRC Global Renews PVF Distribution Framework Agreement with DCP Midstream, LP

January 17, 2018

HOUSTON, Jan. 17, 2018 /PRNewswire/ -- MRC Global Inc. (NYSE: MRC) announced that its subsidiary, MRC Global (US) Inc., has renewed a five year contract to supply pipe, valve and fitting (PVF) products and services to DCP Midstream, LP (DCP). The five-year contract includes both maintenance, repair and operations (MRO) and project work.

"We have enjoyed a close, successful relationship with DCP, and its heritage companies, for more than 20 years," Andrew R. Lane, MRC Global President & CEO, said. "Our product expertise, extensive inventory and location footprint in the Permian Basin and DJ Basins especially, are all key reasons we are able to continue to support DCP's PVF supply chain goals. We look forward to another five years working closely together."

MRC Global supports DCP's day-to-day and project PVF needs from more than 30 service locations throughout North America in addition to multiple consignment stores on-site at DCP locations.

About MRC Global Inc.

Headquartered in Houston, Texas, MRC Global is the largest global distributor, based on sales, of pipe, valves and fittings (PVF) and related products and services to the energy industry and supplies these products and services across each of the upstream, midstream and downstream sectors. More information about MRC Global can be found on our website www.mrcglobal.com.

Contact:

Monica Broughton Investor Relations MRC Global Inc. Monica.Broughton@mrcglobal.com 832-308-2847

C View original content: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/mrc-global-renews-pvf-distribution-framework-agreement-with-dcp-midstream-lp-300583933.html

SOURCE MRC Global Inc.